
SPADD Member Organizations as of 10/22/2019

Agency Name
Contact Last 
Name

Contact First 
Name Address City State Zip Phone Email

Albany ARC Slate  Sonny  PO Box 71026 Albany GA 31708 229‐888‐6852 sslate@albanygaarc.org
Altrus Wellman Shane PO BOX 13844 Savannah GA 31416 912‐354‐6011 swellman@altrus.us
Annandale Village Pomeranz Adam 3500 Annandale Lane Suwanee GA 30024  707‐932‐4857 adam.pomeranz@annandale.org 
ARC of Carroll County Holcombe Bobby PO Box 762 Carrollton GA 30112 770‐836‐6651 x313 arccarroll@att.net
Arc of Macon Spooner Katrina 4664 Sheraton Dr Macon GA 31210 478‐477‐7764 kspooner@maconarc.org

ASPIRE BHDD (AlbanyArea CSB)  Brooks  Kay  PO Box 1988 Albany GA 31702 229‐430‐4005 kbrooks@albanycsb.org
Avita Community Partners Hall Gwendolyn 4331 Thurmond Tanner Road Flowery Branch GA 30542 678‐513‐5756 Gwendolyn.Hall@avitapartners.org
Behavioral Health Systems of 
South Georgia Bujnowski DeAnna 3120 North Oak St Ext, Suite C Valdosta GA 31602 229‐671‐6100  dbujnowski@bhsga.com
Benchmark Human Services Harris  George 530 C W Thomas Street Milledgeville GA 31061 478‐451‐0557 gharris@benchmarkhs.com
Brady Behavioral Analysis, LLC Brady Brian 11865 Wexford Club Dr Roswell GA 30075 925‐752‐2119 bcbabrady@gmail.com
Briggs and Associates Briggs Jennifer 2300 Holcomb Bridge Rd, Suite 103 Roswell GA 30078 770‐993‐4559 briggsasc1@earthlink.net
Brightstar of Coastal Georgia Trowbridge Kelly 1700 Fredrica Blvd St. Simons GA 31522 912‐638‐0638 kelly.trowbridge@brightstarcare.com
Complete Care at Home 
(formerly Careminders) Reisman Lisa 1725 Mt. Vernon Rd, Suite 4 Dunwoody GA 30338 770‐551‐9533 LReisman@completecareatlanta.com  
Carroll County Training Ctr. Haliburton Richard 200 Alton Estes Drive Carrollton GA 30117 770‐836‐6651 rhali@att.net
Chanan Foundation  Bell  Lisa 3136 Golf Ridge Blvd Douglasville  GA 30135 678‐715‐8891 lbell@chananfoundation.org
Child Enrichment  Minor  Debra 2312 Walden Drive Augusta GA 30904 706‐737‐4631 dminor@childenrichment.org
Choices of Change Shiver  Kimberly  645 Indian St, Suite 109‐110  Savannah GA 31401 478‐290‐5770 kimberlyshiver@choicesofchange.com

Columbus Community Services Pinckney Cynthia 1054 Claussen Rd, Suites 304‐305 Augusta GA 30907 706‐736‐0401   CPinckney@columbusorg.com
Comfort Zone PCH Clukey Margaret 301 Stone Road McDonough  GA 30253 770‐712‐9308 comfortz9@yahoo.com 
Community Living Solutions  Swiney Dawn PO Box 1631 Stone Mountain GA 30086 770‐744‐2587 communitylivingsolutions@hotmail.com 
Compass Coordinators Moore  Randy 1124 N Tennessee St, Ste 104 Cartersville GA 30120 678‐372‐6626 randy.moore@compassga.net
Cornerstone Medical Staffing  Wolfe Lynn 530‐A West Thomas Street Milledgeville GA 31061 478‐452‐3060 cdeal@cornerstonemedstaffing.com 
Creative Consulting Services Schwartz Michelle 353 Resource Parkway Winder GA 30680 770‐868‐5900 MichelleSchwartz@creativeconsultingservices.org
Creative Enterprises McIntosh Leigh  701 Hi Hope Lane Lawrenceville GA 30043 770‐962‐3908 leigh@ceisite.com

Cross Plains Community Partner Conway Deborah 2738 Underwood Road Dalton GA 30720 706‐278‐8143 drconway@optilink.us
Dekalb CSB Case Sara 440 Winn Way; PO Box 1648 Decatur GA 30031 404‐508‐7951 saracase@dekalbcsb.org
DeRiche Agency, Inc.  King Debbie 3175 Cherokee Street Kennesaw GA 30144 678‐490‐3761 dking@deriche.com
Destiny's Child Inc. Price  Lorraine 3915 Cascade Road SW Atlanta GA 30331 404‐696‐4400 lprice@destinyschildinc.com
Developmental Disabilities 
Ministries Whitmire Ryab  6320 Amherst Court Norcross GA 30092 770‐623‐4899 rwhitmire@ddmga.org
Diversified Enterprises Wilber Dave 192 S Virginia Ave, Suite 100 Tifton GA 31794 229‐386‐3126 dwilber@diversifiedent.com
Douglas County Resource 
Alliance Roberts Hazel PO Box 399 Austell GA 30168 770 739‐4905 dcra@bellsouth.net;douglascountyret@bellsouth.net

Easter Seals of Southern Georgia English Beth 1906 Palmyra Rd Albany GA 31701 229‐439‐7061 benglish@swga‐easterseals.org

Easter Seals West Georgia, Inc. Borger Sharon 2515 Double Churches Road Columbus GA 31909 706‐660‐1144 sharon@eastersealswga.org
Employability Boyd Ken 1249 Eisenhower Drive Savannah GA 31406 912‐644‐7500 kboyd@employabilityga.org
Extra Special People   Elliott  Gina  189 VFW Drive Watkinsville GA 30677 706‐769‐9333 gina@extraspecialpeople.com 
Flourish Community Barnes Seth 6000 Well Spring Trail  Gainesville GA 30506 678‐620‐5976 sethbarnesjr@adventures.org

Floyd Training & Service Center Allmon Jacob 1201 Maple Ave SW Rome GA 30161 706‐235‐5109 jaftc@comcast.net
Frazier Center Kubik Paige 1815 S. Ponce de Leon Avenue NE Atlanta GA 30307 404‐377‐3836 p.kubik@frazercenter.org
Friends of L'Arche Atlanta Willaims I'sha PO Box 2359 Decatur GA 30031 678‐446‐5790 isha@larcheatlanta.org
Georgia Community Support 
and Solutions Fuchs Whitney 1945 Cliff Valley Way, Suite 220 Atlanta GA 30329 404‐634‐4222 x241 Whitney.Fuchs@gacommunity.org
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Georgia Options  Harris  Rena 1865 W Broad St, Suite E Athens GA 30606 706‐546‐0009 rharris@georgiaoptions.org
Georgia Support Services King Twana 2122‐A  Bellevue Avenue Dublin GA 31021 478‐275‐4845 tking@georgiasupport.com
Green Oaks Center Joiner Russ PO Box 2677 Moultrie GA 31776 229‐891‐7300 rjoiner@greenoakscenter.com
Griffin Area Resource Center Sassaman Lisa PO Box 847  Griffin GA 30224 770‐228‐9919 lsassaman@griffinarc.com
Harmony Heroes Runger Carol 987 Canton Street, Building 14 Roswell GA 30075 404‐797‐4652 info@harmonyheroes.net
Hi Hope Boland‐Butts Susan 882 Hi Hope Road Lawrenceville GA 30043 770‐963‐8694 susanbolandbutts@hihopecenter.org
Hope Haven Tripp Tarin 795 Newton Bridge Road Athens GA 30607 706‐548‐4361 tarin@hopehaven.net
Inspiritus (former Lutheran 
Services of Georgia, Inc.) Davis Desmond  100 Edgewood Avenue NE, Suite 1800 Atlanta GA 30303 404‐875‐0201 ddavis@lsga.org
Jessamine Place Brooks Shirley 402 S Main Street  Fitzgerald GA 31750 229‐426‐5205  brookss@thejessamineplace.org
Jewish Family and Career Svc Keir J  4549 Chamblee Dunwoody Road Atlanta GA 30338  770‐677‐9300 jkeir@jfcs‐atlanta.org
Kaleidoscope (Highland Rivers 
CSB) Payne  Dena 1401 Applewood Dr, Suite 1 Dalton GA 30720 706‐913‐7904 denapayne@highlandrivers.org

Kay Community Service Center Youngblood Todd 213 Allen Street Fort Valley GA 31030 478‐825‐3124 kaycenter213@hotmail.com
Key Foundation, Inc. Cramer Deborah 360 Golf Course Road Tallapoosa GA 30176 770‐574‐5550 debcramer@bellsouth.net
Lowndes Advocacy Resource 
Center (LARC) Hamm Harry 1646 E Park Avenue Valdosta GA 31602 229‐244‐8290 hammharry@hotmail.com
Lynndale, Inc Nipper Veronica 1490 Eisenhower Drive Augusta GA 30904 706‐738‐3395 vnipper@lynndaleinc.org
Mary Hall Freedom House  McClee Kimberly PO Box 501205 Atlanta GA 31150 770‐642‐5500 Kimberly.McClee@mhfh.org 
Mentor Allegro  Bianca 18 Executive Park Dr, Suite 1823 Atlanta GA 30329 404‐946‐6182 Bianca.Allegro@thementornetwork.com
Mineral Springs Allen  Tonya 35 Circle Drive Blue Ridge GA 30513 706‐632‐2094 mscinc@tds.net

Mitchell Baker Service Center Waters Ginna 65 Industrial Blvd Camilla GA 31730 229‐336‐7977 gwaters@mitchellbakerservicecenter.com
Moore Sharlene's PCH, Inc.  Moore  Sharlene 1401 Belcher Lane Bainbridge GA 39817 229‐248‐5955 mosharlene@yahoo.com
Murray County Developmental 
Center Green Jan  PO Box 368 Chatsworth GA 30705 706‐695‐4571 mcdc@windstream.net
Network Day Service Center Shealy Jenny 402 W 10th Street NE Rome Rome GA 30165 706‐291‐2580 jshealy@ndsci.org
New Horizons Community 
Service Board Cotton‐Everett Karen PO Box 5328 Columbus GA 31906 706‐321‐9606 keverett@newhorizonscsb.org
Orange Grove Center Roberts  Tera 40 Millennium Circle Ringgold GA 30735 423‐308‐1170 troberts@orangegrove.org
Paulding Enterprises Cable Dawn PO Box 507 Dallas GA 30132 770‐455‐6051 dawncable@comcast.net
People Making Progress O'Brien Maureen 2345 4th St, Suite 100 Tucker GA 30084 770‐723‐1884 x406 pmpinc_mo@bellsouth.net
Penfield Christian Homes Walker Mike 1061 Mercer Circle Union Point GA 30669 706‐453‐7929
Pineland CSB  DiPolito June PO Box 745 Statesboro GA 30459 912‐764‐6906 jdipolito@pinelandcsb.org
Rescare Roberts Denise 2296 Henderson Mill, Suite 202 Atlanta GA 30345 770‐908‐2481 droberts@rescare.com 
RHA Graham Jean  105 Fieldstone Drive, Suite 104 Milledgeville GA 31061 478‐452‐1091 jgraham@rhanet.org
River Edge CSB O'Dell Greta 175 Emery Hwy Macon GA 31217 478‐751‐6345 go'dell@river‐edge.org
Rutledge Center Newton Ann 55 Millard Farmer Industrial Blvd  Newnan GA 30263 770‐251‐6515 anewton@rutledgecenter.org
Southern Choices, LLC  Strange Deborah 110 Crestwood Drive Vidalia GA 30474 478‐455‐0461 dstrange@southernchoicesllc.com
Springhealth Behavorial Health 
& Integrated Care

Burkhart‐
Wilson  Tabitha 100 N Patterson Ste Q Valdosta GA 31601 859‐200‐1650 tburkhartwilson@springhealthinc.com

STAR Choices Chandler Robert 170 College Street Macon GA 31201 478‐743‐9801 robert.o.chandler@gmail.com
St. Mary's Independent Living 
Extensions  SMILE Lynch Diane 120 Glocester Lawrenceville GA 30044 770‐279‐2115 pmckenzie@smile4.info

Sunnydale Service Center Young Raye PO Box 512 Ocilla GA 31774 229‐468‐9494 ryoung@sunnydalesvc.com

Sunrise Community of GA Wray Zach 9040 Sunset Drive Miami FL 33173 305‐753‐3813 zwray@sunrisegroup.org
Supported Employment 
Specialists Long Kaye 615 Roswell St, Suite 110 Marietta GA 30060 770‐499‐2172 kayelong@bellsouth.net
The Arc Georgia Ramirez Stacey PO Box 8714 Atlanta GA 31106 470‐222‐6088 SRamirez@TheArc.org
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Thomas Grady Center Stuart Janet PO Box 2507 Thomasville GA 31799 229‐225‐4065 jstuart@swgaboh.org
UCP of Georgia Wilush Diane 3300 NE Expressway Atlanta GA 30341 770‐676‐2000 dwilush@ucpga.org
Unison Rodgers Kevin  1007 Mary Street Waycross GA 31501 912‐449‐7105 KRodgers@unisonbh.com

Volunteers of America Georgia Flanagan Marcy  1345 N Expressway, Suite 304 Griffin  GA 30224 770‐229‐2825 marcyf@voase.org 
Wilkinson Service Center  Burney Antonia PO Box 69, 113 Solomon Street Gordoan  GA 31031 478‐628‐2777 aburney@aol.com
Woodright Industries Johnson Sonja 1595 Hwy 411 NE Cartersville GA 30120 770‐387‐3730 sjohnson@woodrightind.com
WOW in Sync Lynn Karen 2137 Flintstone Drive Tucker GA 30084 770‐939‐1100  klynn@wowinsync.org
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